
CATERING
MENU 

(617) 338-4507

281 Franklin St,
Boston, MA 02110

Sandwiches on Bulkie Roll. Assorted Trays.                                      

10 Person Min.                                       $6.95 Per 

Turkey 
Salsalito Turkey 
Boston Delight 
Roast Beef 
Deluxe Ham Turkey 
Cracked Pepper Turkey

Corporate Lunch

 

Ham & Cheese
Genoa Salami 
Tuna Salad
Chicken Salad
Seafood Salad

Subs or Wraps. Assorted Trays.                                      

5 Person Min.                                          $9.75 per

Turkey Club Wrap
Italian Sub 
Corned Beef Sub 
Steak Kabob Wrap 
Steak Tip Caesar Wrap 
BLT 
Buffalo Mozzarella Sub 
Grilled Chicken BLT 
Grilled Chicken Breast Sub 
Grilled Chicken Basilico 
Grilled Chicken Caesar 
Grilled Chicken Cordon Bleu 
Grilled Chicken Kabob 
Grilled Chicken & Spinach 
Grilled Chicken & Broccoli 
Grilled Chicken & Eggplant 
Grilled Mellanzane 
Grilled Veggie Wrap 
Honey Mustard Grilled Chicken 
Vegetarian Sub 

$10.75
$11.25
$11.75
$13.75
$13.75

www.medgrilltogo.com
Prices subject to change without notice nov 2022

Made fresh daily and consist of

Watermelon, Cantaloupe, Honey Dew,

Strawberry, Blueberry, Pineapple,

Raspberry and Seasonal Fruits. 

(Some fruits might not be available during
certain season)                                     $5.45 Per  

80 oz platter
160 oz platter
320 oz platter

Fruit Platters

Serve 5-10
Serve 15-20
Serve 35-40

Assorted Chips
Assorted Beverages
Assorted Cookies, LRG

$2.00
$2.75
$3.95

Extras

Juice & Milk are available in Quarts, Half

gallon, or Whole gallon with 24 hour notice.

Price available upon request.

5 Person Min.

Coffee
Tea
Milks
Freshly Squeezed Juice 

Beverages

$1.50
$1.50
$2.75
$5.00

tel:617-338-4507
https://goo.gl/maps/KuXuhWXKzCcJryTGA
https://goo.gl/maps/KuXuhWXKzCcJryTGA


All Calzones are 16” and are made to order. All

are stuffed with American Cheese & Provolone

Cheese, Top with our House Blend Cheese and

served with side of Marinara Sauce. 

Spinach & Feta
BBQ Chicken 
Broccoli Ham & Cheese
Chicken Parmesan 
Chicken Pesto 
Ham & Cheese 
Italian        
Veggie Medley  
Steak and Cheese  

Accompanied by Rice Pilaf, Grilled Vegetables

and Salad. 

10 Person Min.                         $13.95 - $17.95 Per 

Chicken Kabob 
Steak Tip Kabob Shrimp Kabob 
Chicken Marsala 
Chicken Quesadillas 
Chicken Cacciatore 
Chicken Cordon Bleu 

Calzone

Pasta choice of Fettuccine, Ziti and Cheese

Tortellini.                                       $12.95 - $14.95  

Alfredo Chicken 
Alfredo Shrimp 
Marinara Chicken Parmesan
Marinara Meatball
Chicken & Broccoli Ziti 
Chicken Scampi 
Shrimp Scampi 
Shrimp Diavolo  
Puttanesca Pasta 
Pesto Pasta
Carciofi Pasta 

Pasta

Entrée 

$20.75
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75
$21.75
$23.75

Breakfast

Includes 3 Eggs, Home Fries, Assorted Bread,

Choice of Bacon, Sausage, or Ham.                             

10 Person Min.                                     $10.95 Per 

Cinnamon French Toast
Assorted Bagels
Assorted Muffin
Assorted Danish
Assorted Quiche
Yogurt Parfait Cups
Steel Cut Oatmeal

Egg Sandwiches & Breakfast Burrito Wrap.

(Grilled Onions, Peppers, Home Fries and a

choice of Bacon, Sausage and Ham) 

Bagel add $1. Bulkie Roll add $1.50.

10 Person Min.   

Egg & Cheese
Bacon, Egg & Cheese 
Sausage, Egg & Cheese  
Ham, Egg & Cheese  
Med’s Breakfast Sandwich   
Breakfast Burrito 

Breakfast
Sandwiches & Burritos

Includes Chips & Beverages

5 Person Min.

Bag 1
Bag 2 
Bag 3
Bag 4 
Bag 5 
Bag 6 

Bag Lunch

$10.95
$14.95
$13.95
$17.95
$10.95
$14.95

Sandwich
Sandwich & Salad
Wrap or Sub
Wrap or Sub & Salad
Salad
Sandwich & Fruit Cup

$2.95
$4.45
$4.45
$4.45
$4.95
$7.75

Add Chicken $2.25.

5 Person Min. 

Garden Salad
Greek Salad 
Caesar Salad 
Pasta Salad 

Salad

$3.95
$4.95
$4.95
$4.95


