Fruit Platters

Made fresh daily and consist of
Watermelon, Cantaloupe, Honey Dew,
Strawberry, Blueberry, Pineapple,
Raspberry and Seasonal Fruits.
(Some fruits might not be available during certain season)
\$5.45 Per

80 oz platterServe 5-10160 oz platterServe 15-20320 oz platterServe 35-40

Beverages

Juice & Milk are available in Quarts, Half gallon, or Whole gallon with 24 hour notice.

Price available upon request.

5 Person Min.

Coffee	\$1.50
Tea	\$1.50
Milks	\$2.75
Freshly Squeezed Juice	\$5.00

Extras

Assorted Chips	\$2.00
Assorted Beverages	\$2.75
Assorted Cookies, LRG	\$3.95

Corporate Lunch

Sandwiches on Bulkie Roll. Assorted Trays.

10 Person Min.

\$6.95 Per

Turkey Ham & Cheese
Salsalito Turkey Genoa Salami
Boston Delight Tuna Salad
Roast Beef Chicken Salad
Deluxe Ham Turkey Seafood Salad

Cracked Pepper Turkey

Subs or Wraps. Assorted Trays.

5 Person Min. **\$9.75 per**

Turkey Club Wrap	\$10.75
Italian Sub	\$11.25
Corned Beef Sub	\$11.75
Steak Kabob Wrap	\$13.75
Steak Tip Caesar Wrap	\$13.75

BLT

Grilled Chicken BLT
Grilled Chicken Breast Sub

Buffalo Mozzarella Sub

Grilled Chicken Basilico
Grilled Chicken Caesar

Grilled Chicken Cordon Bleu

Grilled Chicken Kabob

Grilled Chicken & Spinach Grilled Chicken & Broccoli

Grilled Chicken & Eggplant

Grilled Mellanzane Grilled Veggie Wrap

Honey Mustard Grilled Chicken

Vegetarian Sub



281 Franklin St, Boston, MA 02110

(617) 338-4507

CATERING MENU

www.medgrilltogo.com

Breakfast

Includes 3 Eggs, Home Fries, Assorted Bread, Choice of Bacon, Sausage, or Ham.

10 Person Min. **\$10.95 Per**

Cinnamon French Toast
Assorted Bagels
Assorted Muffin
Assorted Danish
Assorted Quiche
Yogurt Parfait Cups
Steel Cut Oatmeal

Breakfast Sandwiches & Burritos

Egg Sandwiches & Breakfast Burrito Wrap. (Grilled Onions, Peppers, Home Fries and a choice of Bacon, Sausage and Ham)
Bagel add \$1. Bulkie Roll add \$1.50.
10 Person Min.

Egg & Cheese	\$2.95
Bacon, Egg & Cheese	\$4.45
Sausage, Egg & Cheese	\$4.45
Ham, Egg & Cheese	\$4.45
Med's Breakfast Sandwich	\$4.95
Breakfast Burrito	\$7.75

Salad

Add Chicken \$2.25.
5 Person Min.

Garden Salad	\$3.95
Greek Salad	\$4.95
Caesar Salad	\$4.95
Pasta Salad	\$4.95

Pasta

Pasta choice of Fettuccine, Ziti and Cheese Tortellini. \$12.95 - \$14.95

Alfredo Chicken
Alfredo Shrimp
Marinara Chicken Parmesan
Marinara Meatball
Chicken & Broccoli Ziti
Chicken Scampi
Shrimp Scampi
Shrimp Diavolo
Puttanesca Pasta
Pesto Pasta
Carciofi Pasta

Entrée

Accompanied by Rice Pilaf, Grilled Vegetables and Salad.

10 Person Min. **\$13.95 - \$17.95 Per**

Chicken Kabob
Steak Tip Kabob Shrimp Kabob
Chicken Marsala
Chicken Quesadillas
Chicken Cacciatore
Chicken Cordon Bleu

Calzone

All Calzones are 16" and are made to order. All are stuffed with American Cheese & Provolone Cheese, Top with our House Blend Cheese and served with side of Marinara Sauce.

Spinach & Feta	\$20.75
BBQ Chicken	\$21.75
Broccoli Ham & Cheese	\$21.75
Chicken Parmesan	\$21.75
Chicken Pesto	\$21.75
Ham & Cheese	\$21.75
Italian	\$21.75
Veggie Medley	\$21.75
Steak and Cheese	\$23.75

Bag Lunch

Includes Chips & Beverages
5 Person Min.

Bag 1	Sandwich	\$10.95
Bag 2	Sandwich & Salad	\$14.95
Bag 3	Wrap or Sub	\$13.95
Bag 4	Wrap or Sub & Salad	\$17.95
Bag 5	Salad	\$10.95
Bag 6	Sandwich & Fruit Cup	\$14.95